
21-5 Koberstein Contracting $75,400.00 at recommendation of Geotechnical engineer of 

record additional cement stabilization was performed

on a time and material basis.  The work consisted of

an additional 4 inches of cement for a total of 16 

inches in lieu of the original 12 inch depth, over the

building pad and entrance drives.  The additional

26,000 sq yards @$2.30 per yard unit price agreed

upon results in an additional cost of $59,800.00

at recommendation of Special Inspections Agency 

 of record additional aeration of areas of the building 

pad was directed in order to achieve proper 

compaction.

This work was performed in lieu of cement 

stabilization due to cost.  A total of 78 hours @ 

$200.00 per hour results in total cost of $15,600.00

Total Change Order Cost:$75,400.00

A/E Fee $4,109.30

CM Fee $1,470.30

Proposed Change Order for October 2020 Henderson County Board Meeting

BG 19-068 JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL


